2-Line Filters
... B84142-A*-S18
B84142-A*-S2
for Converters in Traction Systems
eet4U.com
Power line filters for dc systems
Rated voltage 750 to 2000 V–

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code,
rated voltage, rated current,
date code
Minimum marking on packaging:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code
Typical circuit diagram
L
SSB1309-8
L+
UmrichterBahnseite
_ L  ’_
L+’
LINE LOAD
Traction side Inverter
183 03/01
2-Line Filters
... B84142-A*-S18
B84142-A*-S2
for Converters in Traction Systems
Technical data
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated voltage VR   750 V− (Type -S2)
1000 V− (Type -S3)
2000 V− (Type -S18)
Rated current IR Referred to 60 °C ambient temperature
Test voltage VP For 750 V− filters: 2000 V−, 60 s (L+/L−)
4900 V−, 60 s (L+||L−/case)
6000 V−, 2 s (L+||L−/case)
For 1000 V− filters: 2500 V−, 60 s (L+/L−)
4900 V−, 60 s (L+||L−/case)
6000 V−, 2 s (L+||L−/case)
For 2000 V− filters: 4000 V−, 60 s (L+/L−)
4900 V−, 60 s (L+||L−/case)
6000 V−, 2 s (L+||L−/case)
Overload capability 1,6 · IR for 20 s or
2,0 · IR for 10 s
Climatic category 40/100/21 (– 40 °C/+ 100 °C/21 days damp heat test)
in accordance with EN 60068-1
VR
V−
IR
A
Terminal
cross section
mm2
PV
W
Rtyp
µΩ
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code
750   250 125   8 63 12 B84142-A250-S2
  500 150 34 57 13 B84142-A500-S2
1000 320 66 33 26 B84142-A1000-S2
1000   250 125   8 63 12 B84142-A250-S3
  500 150 34 57 13 B84142-A500-S3
1000 320 66 33 26 B84142-A1000-S3
2000   250 125   8 63 12 B84142-A250-S18
  500 150 34 57 13 B84142-A500-S18
1000 320 66 33 26 B84142-A1000-S18
184 03/01
2-Line Filters
... B84142-A*-S18
B84142-A*-S2
for Converters in Traction Systems
Dimensional drawing B84142-A250-S**
SSB1587-R
30
11
0±
0,
5
14
0
2
91
116
80
36
91
+
_
+
_
5
120±0,560 120±0,5
300
60
16
5±
1
19
0
ø12
M10 × 30
PE
ø11
25
5
40±1
15
5
40±1
15360±2
M10 × 30
PE
2 × M6; 6 mm tief
an beiden
Stirnseiten
Marking
LOADLINE
2xM6;depth of
engagement 6 mm
on both filter sides
185 03/01
2-Line Filters
... B84142-A*-S18
B84142-A*-S2
for Converters in Traction Systems
Dimensional drawing B84142-A500-S**
SSB1588-Z